-~

Polhus

ELIZABETH

Greenhouse / Gewachshaus / Serre / Vaxthus / Kasvihuone

Assembly manual / Montageanleitung / Manuel de montage / Monteringsanvisning /
Asennusopas

EN/DE/FR/SE/FI

www.polhus.se



Table of Contents / Inhaltsverzeichnis / Table des
matiéres / Innehallsforteckning / Sisallysluettelo

General information / Allgemeine Informationen / Informations
générales / Allman information / Yleista tietoa

Components / Komponenten / Composants / Komponenter / Komponentit
2.1.

2.2.

Profiles / Profile / Profils / Profiler / Profiilit

Other elements / Andere Elemente / Autres éléments /

Andra element / Muut elementit

Order of assembly / Montagereihenfolge / Ordre de montage /
Monteringsordning / Asennusjarjestys

3.1.

3.2.

3.3.

3.4.

3.5.

3.6.

3.7.

Base assembly / Anleitung Fundamentbau / Bas profil montage /
Basprofiler / Base-profiilien

Frame assembly / Montage des rahmens / Assemblage de la
structure / Montering av ram / Rungon kokoaminen

Door / Tiren / Portes / Dorrar / Ovet

Installation of glass / Montage der Glasplatten /
Montage du verre / Montering av glas / Lasien asennus

Windows / Fenster / Fenetres / Fonster / Ikkunat

Rain water downpipes / Regenwasser-Fallrohre / Tuyaux de
descente d'eau de pluie / Ror for regnvatten / Sadeveden putket

Other / Andere / Autres / Andra / Muut

/3

/8
/9

/10

/12

/23
/27

/30
/33

/ 34

/2



EN / General information

Dear Customer,

We would like to cong tulate you on your new greenhouse_r%urchaseI Please read this manual for
an easrer assembly and mainténanc %f our g reenltouse e sembly does not requrre spechal
technical knowledge. We recommen t %wo peop e assemble the greenhouse. Please follow t
Instruction steps |n ? sequence descri in the manual taking into account all additional
information provr ed. Please store all the packages in a dry place and protect them from exposure
to direct sunlight, wind and rain.

Im ortant

grecommended that ylou pIace your greenhouse in an area that receives the most sunlight.
Av0| placing your green é)use und ercose to treef We strongly recommend %hat you assemble
your greenhouse on ? windless and dry ﬁvmd eaV|n the constructlon unfini overn%g[ t.
Always wear gloves, ootwear and ogg es w ?ssem |ng your green o se ast e e ges of the
alum|n|um extru |ons polycarbonate panels or glass can be very sh arTD usm ladder, please
Hta e sure it is placed on an Yen surface. Make sure that the base is T00% leve an square - the

agonals have to be of equal length

Tools and materials .
You will need the following to assemble your greenhouse:

68 X< F |

Accessorles
wide rang ef of accessories for_your greenhouse re available fr%m the manuf cturer/seller.
e

Caaar=0)

The(se will h p ato better care for your Ian s? d your greenhouse cfa% maintenance
pro ucts neat and organised. To be updated, fol € news section of the manufacturer's
website

Malntenance and care
uIarI oil he d or Jomts latches. Remove Ieaves and other dirt from gutters Once in a while,
H‘I e sure t oors and wm ows are properly tig terhed and ace. Use appropriate
isinfectants to cl ean your greenhouse in the beginning of the season pr|or to its use, and after
the vegetation p e IC% is over Clean the |nS|de and outside of poncarbonate anels with warm
water and soft clot b for after the g ing se son Only mild clea dproducts that are
ofr aluminium an car onate should e use dlshwash ng qU| household soap
etc a strong wind |s a proaching, close the doors an |'windows firm| reen se care |n
inter perlo before th wmte[( season starts, provide additional support o the r from
the inside of your greenhouse; keep the roof clean of snow accumu atiron especial y o wet
or icy; remove It "as soon as possible; protect your greenhouse aII|ng o f the
surrounding trees and roofs of the nearby buildings:

Warrant
All ou ryeenhouses are produced in complian e with the highest quality standards (CE). The
manu acturer gives a ] ggar warranty against de ects in workmanship and/or con truction; a 2
ar warranty n paint arts if "any. The manu agturer guarant es aI glass "and
ycar bonaté s ee S are manu factured 'to the correct dimensions an e aterlal
e fects. Due to th e nature of tempered glass, there is no guarantee that g ass will not e rok en
durlntg customer andln% mstallatron or use, The palycarbonate must be instal ed an
mainfai accordjng to the manufacturer speC|f|cat|ons |§ Warranty does not cover
parts o the greenhouse, transportation, any damages related to strong wind (>2] m/s eavy
spow or any other %xtreme enwronmental conditions, also any damage ﬁused Yy improper
placement assem use/ care. Fase you aré not safisfied W|t quality. of your
greenhouse please contact the Cé)r?pany rom which you purchased the product and indicate the
ype of your greenhouse and the defected part.

Insurance

‘f %trongly recommend that you contact your insurance company to make sure your greenhouse
will be covéered on your policy.

oog,
\=[=]=/

rom snow

This symbol means that the product is not included and you have to purchase it yourself.

/3



DE / Allgemeine Informationen

Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,

herzlrchen Glickwunsch zum Kauf lhres neuen Gewachshauses! Brtﬁ Iesen Sie diese
ufbauanleltun? zur Vorbereitung elner einfachen Montage SOWIe Instandha th‘Tl res Produkts
Die Montage erfordert keine spe%re len technlsc en Kenntnrs oc wrr empféhlen lhnen, sich

von e|n r werteren Person en, zu ﬁssen Bitte cigen Sie dje Anweisungen in_der
eschrie n Reihenfolge und berticksichtigen Sie auc le zusatzlichen Informatjonen. Bitte
agern Sre Verpa ungen trocken und setzen Sie sie nicht dem direkten Sonnenlicht aus.
Wichti

Wir emp ehI n Ihne]n lhr neues Gewachshaus an einem besonders sonnr%en Ort aufzustel}en und
Bereiche in er Nahe von Baumen Zu v rmeiden. Zu lhrer er genen Sicherheit sollte der Aufbau an
einem Tag ohne Regen und Wind e[)o en und die unvollendete Konstru |on nich uﬁ ach
stehen % ssen werden. Tragen Sie er Montage jederzeit Handschuhe estes Schuhwerk
erne c utzbrille, da Teile des extrud |erten AIumrnrums sowie der Polycarbonatplatten sehr
scharfkantig se|n konnen. Achten Sie e| g Verwendung einer Leiter darauf, dasds diese auf
einem ebenén Untergrund steht. Richten Sie das Grundgeriidt zu 100 % eben und quadratisch aus
- die diagonalen Seiten mussen dabei glerch lang sein.

Werkzeuge & Materialien
Zur Montage Ihres Gewachshauses bendtigen Sie folgende Werkzeuge:

wwelLgol

-

Instandhaltung und Per(

Olen Sie Turscharniere, Klinken und Schienen der Schleti)etur regelmalig und ent ernen Sie Bla ter
sowie weitere Verschmutzungen aus den Dachrinnen rpru en Siein rege mafigen Abstan

ob Turen und Fenster rrch ig sch ieBen und optrma ausgerichtet  s)nd.. Rernrﬁen Sie

T 0

Gew chs us vor und nach der Pfl anzsarson mit einem geeigneten Desinfektionsmittel saubern

% ycar onat latten mit warmem W ]sser sowie einém weichen Lappen und nutzen Sre
auss hI|e fich milde Reinigungsprodukte, die fir Aluminium und Polycarbonat geeignet sind (z. B
Spilmittel, Haushaltsseife etc’).

Zubehorteile

Uber den Hersteller erhalten Sie eine umf sserﬂje wahI n Zubehor éeJen fur Ihr Gewachshaus
Drese unterstutzen Sie bei einer 0 trma eg rer P anzen un ienen zur sauberen un
organisierten Aufbewahrung der Pflege- und artungspro ukte, Folgen Sie den Neuigkeiten au
det Website des Herstellers, um auf dem aktuellen Stand zu bleiben.

Pflege des Gewachshauses im Winter

Da es im Winter haufiger schneien kann, s%llten Sie nachfolgende Anwelsungﬁn beachten: Sichern

Sie den Dachstuhl zusatzlich von innen ab; halten Sie das Dach frej von ScChneeansammlungen;

achten Sie |ns esondere auf nassen, schweren Schnee, der umgehend entfernt werden muss

schutzen Sie Ihr Gewachshaus vor herabfa Ie dem Schnee von umliegenden_Baumen i.l
ebau edachern ntfernen ie vor dem Winter den Zylinder des automatischen Liftungsreglers
sofern vorhanden); uberprufen Sie zum Schutz vor starkem Wind, dass Fenster und Turen fhres
ewachshauses fest verschlossen sind.

Garantle
Je es Gée chshaus wird n%chéj n Qualltatsstandards CE 10903 hergestellt Die Gar ntie yon 1
Jahren dec t en Austausc er die Reparatur jeglicher Teile der Konstruk tron ab, die wahren
des Herst prozesses besc a? wurden, sowie ejne arantle v n Jahren auf die
L-Pul ver esc |chtun Der Hers eller garantiert, dass alle Glas- carbonattelle in den
rrc trgeP messun en ?(geste t werden und ' re| von M terr ern sind. grllg]n der
escha fenhejt des Glases kann nicht arantrertw rden, dass G as wa rend erHan ung,
Irbsta ation oder Verwen ungglc tzer roc en WII' Diese Herste ﬂaragtle eckt keine Schaden
le von starkem %c werem Schneefa anderen extremen
Wetterbel%rngurgjgen sowie durch unsachgema e Aufstellung, Montage und / oder Verwendung
verursacht wurden
Wenn Sie mrt der Qéralrtat Ihre(s Gewadchshauses nicht zufrieden sind,_kontaktieren Sie bjtte die

Firma, von e as Produkt erworben haben, und geben Sie den Typ Ihres Gewachshauses
sowie den de ekten Teil an.
VerS|che

Ien lhnen dringend, lhre Versicherungsgesellschaft zu kontaktieren und
smherzustel‘1 , dass | rGewaghshaus von IhrerVersrchgrugngspollce abgegeckt wird.

/4



FR / Informations générales

Cher Client,

Toutes nos fellﬁ,ltatlons pour I'achat de votre nouvelle serre ! Veuillez lire ce mapuel pour faciliter
le montage et I'entretien de votre serre. Son assemblage ne nécessite pas de contnalssances
technlqbues par'ucvlleres.. Nous recommandons que vous soyez deux pour effectuer cet
assemblage. Veuillez suivre les instructions d?ns I

ordre décrit dans le manuel en tenant compte
de toutes les informations s?,pplem‘e_ntalres ournies. Veuillez stocker tous les colis dans un
endroit sec et les protéger de

exposition directe au soleil.

Im|SJortant ) . o N oL

I| est recommandé de placer voir ,sei)rre dans une zone trés exposee? la lumiére du soleil. Evitez
de placer votre serre a proximité d'arbres. Nous vous recommandons fortemen} d’assembler votre
serre par temps sec et sans veﬂt. Evitez de dalsser [a construction inachevee Pendan 7a nuit.
Portez toujours des gants, des chaussures et des lunettes de protection lors de I'assemblage de
yotre serre, car les bords des extrusions d'aluminium et des panneaux en,p?lycarbcinate pelvent
etre tres coupants. Si vous utlllsezbune échelle, veuillez yous assurer qu elle’est placee 'sur une
surface plane. Assurez-vous que la base est de niveau et d’équerre a 100 % ; les diagonales doivent

etre de longueur egale.

Outils et matériaux ,
Vous aurez besoin des outils suivants pour assembler votre serre :

03

@ Q0

W / ) ;
ax ||

Malntenan,ce et entretien . . .
HU|_I<TZ reguheremen‘ les joints de pQqrte, les loquets ou les rails de porte coulissante. Retirez |es
feuilles el autres saletés des gouttieres. Assurez-voys de temps en temps.que les portes et les
fenétres sont toujours correctement vissées et en place. Utilisez des desinfectants appropriés
pour nettoyer votre serre au début de |a saison, avant so ,utllls‘atéon et aplgefs la periode de
vegetation. Nettoyez les panneaux en polycarbonate gvec de I'eau tiede et un chiffon doux. Seuls
des produits de nettoyage doux et ?ans anger pour I'aluminium et le polycarbonate doivent étre
utilises (par exemple liquide vaisselle, savon de menage, etc.

Accessoires

Une large gamme d’'accessoires pour votre serre est disponible aupres du fabrjcant. Ces produits
vous aideront a mieux prendre soin de vos_plantes et g garder vos produn? entretien de serre
Propres t bien organisés. Suivez la section actualités” du site Web du fabricant pour rester
oujours bien informe.

Entretien de votre serre en période hivernale _

Les hivers peuvent étre enneigés, c'est pourquoi ,nous vous rec%nmandong de suyivre les
instructions ci-dessous : fournisSez un support supplémentaire au treillis du toit depuis | mt_etrl‘eﬁjr
de votre serre. Gardez le toit libre_de | a?cumulatlon de neige, Soyez particulierement attentif a la
nel_%e mouillée et lourde, qui doit étre enlevee Ieé)Ius tot poSsible; ProteEez votre serrg ela neli;e
qui tombe des arbres environnants et des toits des batl,ment? voisins. Avant la péeriode hivernafe,
retirez les cylindres d’ouverture de ventilation automatique (le cas échéant). Pour protéger votre
serre des vents violents, assurez-vous que les portes et les fenétres sont bien fermeées.

Garantie
Chaque serre est fﬁbrlquee conformément aug normes de qu Ilfe CE 1090-3 ,lgne garantie de 12
ans couvre le rer‘r}p acement ou la réparation de toute piéce de [a strycture défectieuse pendant
le processus de fabrication, et une garantie de 2 ans couvre |e revétement en [%oud,re RAL. Le
fabricant garantit que toutes les E)IeC S e;? verre et en polycarbonate sont fabriquéees aux
dimensions correctes et sont exemptes de defauts materie|s. Enraison de |la nature du verre, il n'y
f" a_ij,cun,e garantie que le verre ne sera pas brise pendant Ja manipulation, l'installation ou
utilisation. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages_causés par un vent fort (> 271 m/s), de
fortes chutes de heige ou toute autre condjtion énvironnementale extréme, ainsi que’ les
dommages causes par un placement, une installation et/ou une utilisation, inappropriés. Si voys
n'étes pas satisfait de la qualite de votre serre, veuillez conta?ter_l‘a société aupres de laquelle
vous avez acheté le produit et indiquer le type de votre serre et la piece défectueuse.

Assurance ) ,
Nous vous recommandons fortement de contacter votre compagnie d’assurance pour vous
assurer que votre serre sera couverte par votre pollce.

/5



SE / Allman information

Basta Kund,

Grattis till dgn nya vaxthuskop! Las forst.igenom den har manualen for aLt un%i_,erlatta monterlnﬁen
och underhallet”av ditt vaxthus. Det kravs_ingen speciell teknisk kunskap_ for att maontera i QP_
vaxthuset. Vi re omm_?_ndézrar dock att ni ar tva personer. som genomfor monteringen. F'Or{
instruktionerna,i den fol? e anges [ manualen och var, uppmarksam %a allqyttec,llgare informatio
som tillhandahalls. Se till att alla paket ar placerade pa en torr yta och dolda fran direkt solljus.

Viktjgt

Den bgeista plgceringen_‘fér ditt vaxthus ar en plats som far mycket solljﬁjjs. Undvik ah plagera
vaxthuset under ellér nara trad. Vi rekommenderar starkt att du'monterar’ihop ditt vaxthus pa en
torr och vindstilla dag. Undvik att lamna vaxthusmonteringen Qavslutatgyer natten. Anvand alltid
har skgr, skor och Skyddsglasogon nar du montergr Ihop, vaxthuset da a,I_umlnlurjr?(d_eIarna och
polykarbonatpanelerna kan var mycket vassa. Om. du anvander en stege ar det viktigt att den
placeras pa _?(tt Ijgmt underlag. Se’till att sockeln ar 100 % jamn och kvadratisk — diagonalerna
maste vara lika fanga.

Verktyg & material
Fbljanxgverktyg behovs for att montera ihop vaxthuset:

68X F|

Underhall och skotsel ) o . ) o

Smorj regelbundet dorrfogarna, spdrrarna och skjutdorrens spar. Ta bort |6v och a,nniat skrap fran
}akrannorna.,K ntrollera da o]g_h da att dgrrarna och fonstren sitter ordentligt pa plats. Anyand
ampllgfa desinfektionsmedel for att (eng ra vaxthu?et [ borjgn av sasongen, innan det ?(nvands
samt éfter vaxtperioden. Rengor polykarbonatpanelerna med varmt vatten och en mjuk trasa.
Anvand endast mlldaorenggrmgsmedel som kan brukas for aluminium och polykarbonat (t.ex.

diskmedel, hushallstval etc.

Tillbehor

Ett brett urva ava/éxthuséi_llbehd,r kan kopas sgParat fran tillverkaren. Tillbehdren und_erléﬁtar for
Ig att ta hand om_ dina y?xter och haller ordning och reda _pa  dina skotsel- och
nderhaIIsE(p,rodu ter. For att halla dig uppdaterad, las om nyheterna pa tillverkarens webbsida
nyhetssektionen).

Vaxthusskotseln under vintern o
Vintern kan innebara sno. Darfor rekommenderar vi Loljandﬁ:o ) . . ]
d for takstolarna inne i_vaxthuset, hall taken fria fran sno, _v_iar speciellt
|

« Satt in exjra sto

uppmarksam pa . blot, tung snd som maste tas bort sa snart som majligt, skydda
ditt vaxthus fran %no som kan falla fran traden runt omkring och fran taken
pa kringliggande byggnader.

t'II". Inlnat vintern Kommer: ta bort cylindrarna som dppnar ventilationsfonsterna automatiskt (om
Ilampligt). . . . .. .. .. . ..
. Ipb'rgatt skydda vaxthuset fran starka vindar: se till att dorrar och fonster ar ordentligt stangda.

Garanti

Vaxthuset ar tillverkat enligt CE 1090-3 kvaliteft?standarder. En 12-arsgaranti tacker ersattning
eller reparation av delar. som skadats under tillverkningsprocessen, enh 2-arsgaranti galler for
RAL-pylver ck,er]lnge . Til verkarﬁp garanterar att alla de ?(r av glas och polykarbonat tillverkas i
ratt matt och ar fria fran materialfel” Pa grund av glasets karaktar finns det'ingen garanti for att
glas inte kommer att bry‘(as under kundhantering, installation eller anvandning, Garantin galleripnte
Skador orsakade av starka vindar (>21 m/sg, tHng sno eller andtra extrema mlléo_orhallande eller
skador orsakade av olam{allg placering, In t?( afion ocf:_h/eller elaktig anvandning av vaxthuset.
8m du finner ?I e Ieré)rls ?r pa dlthva ’thu? ontakta foretaget dar du kopte vaxthuset och ange
ess typmodell samt de delar som har fel eller brister.

Forsakring el ) ) ) o

Vi rekommenderar starkt att du kontaktar ditt forsakringsbolag for att sakerstalla att ditt vaxthus

tacks av din forsakring.

/6



FI / Yleista tietoa

Hyva Asiakkaamme,
Haluaisimme nmteiql sinug uuden kaswhuoneen hankinpasta!  Lue tama kayttoohje
on

helpottaaksesi kasyij eesi kokoamlsta a 8toa Aientamlnen ei vaadi erityj sosaa |s}a
Suosittelemme, etta kasaat ?]swhuoneen ilon voimin. Seuraa vaj ﬁ eelta
etenevia asennusohjeitamme ja huomioi kaikki aatawllao eva}tledot Varastoi kaikki pak aukset
kuivassa paikassa, jossa ne elvat altistu suoralle auringonvalolle

Tarkea;

Suosnte?emme ettd asenn t kaswp ?nee3| paikkaan, jossa se aa_eniten urlngonvaloq( Valta
kasvihuoneen asent mlsta ovin lahelle U|ta ta| nuden a apuo elle. Suosﬂte emme voimakkaasti
sinya asentamaan kasvih Lil(onee3| tK kuivall sai a. Valta kasyih u?neen asennuksen
kesken jattamista yon aja en ?I ﬂlna hanskat adessaﬂ kengat | Essa ja suojalasit
paassa, kun asennat kaSV|huonettaS| SI umunlsen run mat ja po arbonaattl yien
reunat voivat_ ollg todella teravia. Jos kaytéat tikkaita, muis athan asettaa ne tasalselle pinna
Varmista, ettd pohja on T00 % tasainen — ristimittojen tulee olla yhta pitkat.

!okalut & materiaalit
vitset seuraavia tyokaluja asentaaksesi kasvihuoneesi:

(&)
e X F |
- §

Huolto- ah0|tot0|men |teet
Oljya ovién saumat, |uuk JIT\ liukuovien klsk?(’i( saanndllisesti, Paqista lehdet j muut roskat
koudruista. Varmista silloin talloin, etta, ove ikkunat ovat kirealla ja oikeilla ﬁ(al oll aan Kayta
asianmukaisia desm [ |nt|a|ne|ta puh |sta esi kaswE % eesi kasvukﬂud? oIe a, enrfien
sen ka ttoa ja asvu au en loputtua. ista_polykarbonaattipaneelit amplma |a vedella ja

pehmeal ||n13 ﬁ vain mletoa puhdistusaineita, jotka soveltuvat alumiinille ja
polykarbonaatll e. (eS|mer iksi astlanpesualne saippua ymsa)

Tarvikkeet

Valmistaja ?Ia on kattaY1a vaI|k0|ma erilaisia Ilsat?rwkkelta kasvihuoneeseesi. Njiden avullel]( saat
pidettya ~ parem uolta _ kasveistasi, [lettua kasvihuoneesi ja pidettya alusi
Jar{lesso)slrost%ssa aadaksesi ajantasaiset tiedot valikoimasta, seuraa valmistajan verkkoswu;en
uu

Kaswhuoneen huoltammen alvella
Ta vet voivat ol ak lumisia. Siksi. suosittelemmekin s u[aama n seuraavia ohJelta Lisaa
Klmaﬁralsm tukia kattorakenteille kasvihuoneesi sisapuolelta a katto p lruhtaana umesta%
uole d| erityisesti mar sta ?lnavasta umesta, {oka tayt¥ 0|staa mahdo lisimman nopeasti
lf(Ojaa kasvi uonettaS| L evien puiden tai kattojen oaV|It [umilta. P0|f z?(automaat iset
unanavauslaitteet (jOS asvihuoneesi on varustettu niill ennen talvikauden alkua.
tUOJa%akseS| kasvihuonettasi voimakkaalta tuulelta varmista, etta kaikki ovet ja ikkunat on suljettu
iviisti

Takuu

okainen kasvihuone on valmistettu CE 1090 3 -laatustandardin mukel(sestl 12 vuoden takuu
attaa kaikki rakenteen osien korjaukset éa varaosat, htuvat  virheista
valmlstuspros sissa. Jauhema%latulle RAL-pinnallé myonnamme, 2 vuoden }akuun Valmistaja
kaa, etta kai |hIaS| ja palykar onaattlkapf(paleet valmlstetaan oikeilla mitoilla ja etta niissa ei
oe materiaalivirheita. " Lasifi, lupnteen vuoksi ei voida taata, etta lasia ei riKottu aS|a aa
a3|ttelyn asennuksen tal kayton aikana. Tama takuu_ej kata voimakkaan tuulen (> ﬁ
%aan umen taj minkaan muun poikkeuksellisen saaolosu teen alheutta ia vahlnlloa eika
inkoja, jotka alheutuvat vaarasta sijainnista ja / tai kasvihuoneen ?( ennu sesta tal kaytosta.
oI'e 'Ejyyt)((valn n kasvihuoneesi laatuun,” ota yhteytta ostopaikkaasi ja tee rekl amaatlo

S|saltaen tie asvihuoneesi mallista ja vioittuneesta osasta.

Vakuutus

Suosrtt Iemme etta otat yhteytta Vﬁkuutusyhtiébsi ja varmistat, etta kasvihuoneesi on vakuutettu
tai S|sa tyy esimer IkSI otivakuutukseesi.

/7



2.1. Profiles / Profile / Profils / Profiler / Profiilit




Other elements / Andere Elemente / Autres éléments / Andra
element / Muut elementit

N

Article Image Article | Article Image

Instruction | < = M4,2 x 16 (%) H1-1 ,.40/ M

K1 M4,8 x 19 H1-2 \

K3

mag
(e
Tholtmex 12| @) H2-1 l

M6 x 20 («w H2-3 @

P1-D32

K5 o o M6 x 12 H2 -2 —

P2 -D32 “’ M6 x 45

L "

s
P3 % M6 x 80 W“’«ﬁw“% L1-1 == =
P4 L M6 L1-2
S2 %5 m M6 + capron L2-1 %
vr200 b 12-2 &z =
V201 a L2 - 3 (M5 x 40)
L3
P1-1
P1-2
M4,8 x 38

Magx32 | @y

M3,5 x 13 @

M6 x 12 ((((«@

o« | 0




3.1. Base assembly / Anleitung Fundamentbau / Bas profil montage /

Basprofiler / Base-profiilien

_|_

Bricks Blocks

830

8
12 1510

%

- T T/
| |
| |
| |
‘ ol 1s100
. A o | - |
o g N | T |
) S || - - | B
| |
8 B L |
vy 1] —— 1 J L
|
W-3134 W-3134 | » |

/10



Base assembly / Anleitung Fundamentbau / Bas profil montage /

Basprofiler / Base-profiilien

3.1.

/11



3.2. Frame assembly / Montage des rahmens / Assemblage de la
structure / Montering av ram / Rungon kokoaminen

/12



3.2. Frame assembly / Montage des rahmens / Assemblage de la
structure / Montering av ram / Rungon kokoaminen

/13



/14



3.2. Frame assembly / Montage des rahmens / Assemblage de la
structure / Montering av ram / Rungon kokoaminen

A 2@ L-1233 mm 26 L-2092 mm

7 8 al 8 a2

/15



Frame assembly / Montage des rahmens / Assemblage de la

structure / Montering av ram / Rungon kokoaminen

3.2.

~70

~70

9b

?4.0 mm

H-.I
-

9d

9a

9c

/16



3.2. Frame assembly / Montage des rahmens / Assemblage de la

structure / Montering av ram / Rungon kokoaminen

gl

1

N ‘7

/17



3.2. Frame assembly / Montage des rahmens / Assemblage de la
structure / Montering av ram / Rungon kokoaminen

/18



3.2. Frame assembly / Montage des rahmens / Assemblage de la
structure / Montering av ram / Rungon kokoaminen

2@ L-708,805 mm

14 W

14 a 14b

14d

/19



3.2. Frame assembly / Montage des rahmens / Assemblage de la
structure / Montering av ram / Rungon kokoaminen

2@ L-191, 363, 536, 695 mm

15

/20



3.2.

Frame assembly / Montage des rahmens / Assemblage de la
structure / Montering av ram / Rungon kokoaminen

17

16 C

17 b

17b

16 b

/21



3.2.

Frame assembly / Montage des rahmens / Assemblage de la
structure / Montering av ram / Rungon kokoaminen

%
o

i

18 a

18 b

/22



3.3.

Door / Tiren / Portes / Dorrar / Ovet

e

1c

<= @

==




Door / Tiren / Portes / Dorrar / Ovet

3.3.

25 L-2087 mm

7 L-2087 mm

/24



3.3. Door/ Tiiren / Portes / Dorrar / Ovet

f

TR
{ I

"' Z1 | | ‘\‘\\\ //‘ ]
7 Tt | | 71 |

\ Il m ; /i

| \\! 4/a e mE

Y |

V4 “ \ il |

— \lI/
1 /mﬂl\ll‘/!\\/

A A

r\\*‘

S 6
noEDE) (T 2
26 25R / |\ 25LH 26

M6x12

7 &y
H ﬁ M6x12
=z )

/25






3.4. Installation of glass / Montage der Glasplatten / Montage
du verre / Montering av glas / Lasien asennus

SG 4 mm: Tempered glass / Gehartetes Glas / Verre trempé / Hardat glas / Karkaistu lasi

W - 309
H- 83 cm

SG

A 1250x359
1745x573
B1 280x573
825x728
542x705x359x11 H-83cm
369x532x359x11
195x360x359x11
15x187x374x11

1650x359
825x359

<|—|®|TIm|go|O

W -309 cm
/27



3.4.

Installation of glass / Montage der Glasplatten / Montage
du verre / Montering av glas / Lasien asennus

/28



/ Mont

of glass / Montage der Glasplatten

3.4. Installation

/29



3.5. Windows / Fenster / Fenetres / Fonster / Ikkunat

/ 30



/31



Windows / Fenster / Fenetres / Fonster / Ikkunat

3.5.

27d

27 ¢

27 Db

/32



3.6. Rain water downpipes / Regenwasser-Fallrohre / Tuyaux de
descente d'eau de pluie / Ror for regnvatten / Sadeveden putket

/ 33



3.7. Other / Andere / Autres / Andra / Muut

2022.05 www.polhus.se / 34



PACKING LIST / Greenhouse

" Product Name Product No. Serial No. No. of PCKs Colour
P84 Elizabeth 14m2  P30903-83V-R3 POL-210707-4 6  RALOOOSMAT
W- 3093 mm L- 4569 mm WallH 2140 mm  Glazing: Glass
Profiles Glass
SHAPE QTY. NO. L-, mm SHAPE QTY. Size
________ = [ 28 3191 | 12 1650x359
= 2 28 4667 ] 36 1250x359
= 1 28L 871 L] 0 1650x282
= 1 28R 871 [] 6 825x730
= 1 11 4569 — 12 825x359
L 2 9L 1233 L] 2 1745x573
R 2 9R 1233 ] 2 280x573
o C._ 2 26 2092 ] 4 15x187x374x11
S 4 6 1633 /] 4 195x360x359x11
Fe 2 4 2980 /] 4 369x532x359x11
T 2 3 4569 /1 4 542x705x359x11
=1 31 2 1233 Other elements
= 16 2 1633 SHAPE  QTY. Description
= 2 2 695 FRFAR 6 K8
e 6 2 805 - 4 P2
%= 2 2R 536 o2 W 6 P1
L~ 2 2L 536 = 2 P3
[ - 2 2R 363 | ¥ 2 P4
i~—= 2 2L 363 i) 18 K1
= 2 2R 191 &> 18 K3
s 2 2L 191 2 KS
o) 8 J20 1444 a7l 6 Window
&> 4 J20 275% | | o/ 2 Pack 1
n e 1 7R 2087 G 36 Screw M4,8x19
o 1 25R 2087 —— 22 Nylon+screw
a1t 1 25L 2087 o= 1 Assembly Manual
NG 1 251 2087 Hinged door elements
p 6 5 570 SHAPE QTYy. Description
W 6 13 774 se 2100mm 2 S2
£ 12 14 809 1 H1
3T 6 12 736 1 L1
_________ S 6 K4 500 , 2 P1
o 6 2 708 > a1 L2
L 2 T20 1001 P Hl——RT o H2
Ommm 2 @32 800 2 gy 12 H3
Ommm 2 @32 50 B 1 L3
O 2 @32 1200 Wi 5 Screw M4,8x38
P 24 Screw M4,8x32
Glazing rubbers = 3 Screw M4,2x16
SHAPE QTy. Description S 4 Screw M3,5x13
BE—= 105 Double rubber a@ 24 M6x12
- 30 Single rubber L} 24 CT
R 1 Double hinged door
assembly manual




	Victoria 309 elizabeth 14 m2 kliento 4-5
	ELIZABETH assembly instruction 2022_05 Polhus

